
1981 Assembly Bill 960 Date published : April 30,1982 

AN ACT to amend 81.38 (2) of the statutes, relating to county aids for town bridges and 
culverts . 

CHAPTER 296 , Laws of 1981 
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1222 CHAPTER 296 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows: 
SECTION 1 . 81 .38 (2) of the statutes is amended to read: 
81 .38 (2) The county shall pay the cost in excess of $SAA $750 up to $1,0 AA $1,500 . 

The town and county shall each pay one-half of the cost of construction or repair above 
$1,8A8 $1,500 . In determining the cost of construction or repair of any culvert or bridge, 
the cost of constructing or repairing any approach not exceeding 100 feet in length shall 
be included . 
SECTION 2. Initial applicability. This act first applies to costs incurred on the effec-

tive date of this act. 

Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.
If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.


